



General Assembly

Distr.
GENERAL

A/SPC/46/SR.1-20, PV.21, SR.22-29/Corrigendum 28 July 1994

ENGLISH

SPECIAL POLITICAL COMMITTEE

SUMMARY RECORDS OF THE 1st TO 29th MEETINGS

Held at Headquarters, New York, from 17 September to 27 November 1991

Corrigendum

This corrigendum contains delegation and Secretariat corrections to the English text of the records of the meetings held by the Special Political Committee during the forty-sixth session (A/SPC/46/SR.1-20, PV.21, SR.22-29).

With the issuance of this corrigendum, the records of the above-mentioned meetings are to be considered final.

7th meeting

Page 11, paragraph 53, last line

For mentioned read maintained

Paragraph 55, first line

 $\underline{\text{For}}$ Mr. BACKSTROM (Sweden) $\underline{\text{read}}$ Mr. BACKSTROM (Finland)

8th meeting

Paragraph 27, first line

For DPI should not read DPI should now

14th meeting

Paragraph 12, penultimate line

For recently, but read recently; that
